B #%F

'
S
¥ 3
o
3L
=]

~
o,

AR} TSR @ i [X N o7 R




LI E IR iR A

-



EH R4 B (CIP) HiiE

HRER/H %S - BE. EEE KB MAE,2000.4
(BEREFHFEAD)

ISBN 7 - 80553 - 881 -6

1.% - 0.8 0.8 -1Ea&E-+E- 451 V.R67
w B RS B B4 CIP BB 57 (2000) 55 16815 5

RHEHE: F F
HEiit: HRE

A
ST =
bgE AR ARAL R R AT
Hodk: FEENE TS
1 FHE 4 : cslem@ public . sta. net. cn
Pk : www . slem. com
k¥4 25H LR ARENRI T B
FA80x1092 1732 EpFK 10.5 HEF 2 F¥ 222,000
2000 4 AB 1AL 2000 4F 4 A4 1 KEDRI
¥ 1—5,100
ISBN 7 - 80553 - 881-6/J-750  sEHr: 18.00 JC



1

13
19
22
26
29
34
40
43
47
53
59
62
67
70
73

B /ERR

B/ LFOEE—ER
REF AR (EHTRAEIZ)
RR /AEREYHIBEFR
XFR ABEE R

K2 /ERRWES S
BRI /M mETOd

HIE /A REWMARABL
BRIRAR /RSB, BRI IR
BiH B RAROHBZBMLIN
SEFE RHER

FNB ARWER

TR BOEREE

LT IEREANEE

KA /2 ARBMHLEE

SeeRAE —HRTERAE
HkE AFKR

X% RANFEE

inyueyuwo



H

76

80
84
88
92
96
100

104
107
111
116
119
123
127
130

134

kA RRIREMNEE
— S5ERBERFR
% 3 /EFRS5EIZ
BRIGLE MR Rt AR ?
XKL /[AKOREBAFNE
%k @ ERSE
FOIR /ROBRERNESD
EAE ARENERRGN
LHi=
TR /AR B
T R /AER
REEF AT R
R = /AEHARYN
B & RETRaA%RH
®EH AR E
B R/-EETES
wiER pESEFROTW FRS5
ZHE
HIEK BRANTHEEREH4A




H

[P

137
141
144
149
152
155
159
163
168
172
175
185
188
192
196
199
203
207

EXL A FR—RKGRHI A
WK /SE R

BRI RS /RIS

EBR /EFR5R

W 8 A ERSREINRE
2= $ TR ARAE?

B R AR RS

2T ARUT

F 17 AEE - TakeE
S /RS AR

FIEINE /ARAABR A

X A—REBIEER

B AT ERLREE
B SR ERELE

N BRHNERRR

¥ /B —mE

BT A EFIE

i B AERREEENEL

(=N

*F M 3F




b

211

216
219
225
230
236
240
244
247
253
257
260
264
268
271
274
278

B St /AEREOEKREK
— B B SR

EE;E ERERHA

7= 8T RBPENRREGE

BIrR ERERNET

BRE AR 1R

RET /EHFEIRE

eI ¥ RBFRESTURBIRLE

WEL BFRRABHIFZBLRY

I R ABRERIMEE

g H/AEE

F B /FRMORR

HRR BRNEFTRER

' R /AEATHAZTHR

HEER /o0 TERAEAR

£ & /X%

T A% A —HKHTE

BT 3 MRS



H

284
288
291
297
302
305
310
319
324

327

8] 7 /ERSH

ER /EICER

#RE - RE AU

SIEE ARBEXEM

T F /EHSNILY

BRI BRI LHEER

& k£ BRRNTRNEE
3K MR /ERERBRREIEMNAR
ST R ES

wmiaic




B RAE

B #

R SCFEE G E R ARESR R F IR i 5K dh 3R % H 257!
FRERCEAAKAWHHRBNHER, RANAAET
FHBERIFTASARLIKRNERMMBSHIA LR R,

RN FRNBHFEANIER - BEOAR LN, X, 8
FHEERELH, RASHRTRRZ L, REBRHZE
AE BREMNFR.

1938 4F , R 8 ¥ , R F AWK EWEKILIK L 2AT
BAHESBELRE, AN ZEHBERBESK. 2 FHERWT
A, HERAE R . AN FE ST B KR . ZRET
ERYG/PHLR BEBEMBIARD : FERS T BERKENH
ERTT, ROLEHEARBERT , R¥T, M7 - R
REF . PERLT,

1954 F B X, YRIEWDHREAR—EE LKA, &
RIGRALBR— AN IR, BT BIEE, BARIT A K
B, XREARBHERT R—4, ZROLRNOEL, F—BF




I T L
O hnpuc pu OF

WAL MR SERENME Bk, MEMMRRLERR AR,
HETUREGEX), RESEFLEHEAC, SrAhCED
FEBEIKE, BERLENEREZEVN, HRHWESERER
HYBFNHEE, SEEMBYELELFRELEN, 4R
bt — R S ST BHYC AR B I (5, PRARIRS /N B Y
BAMREmamt, —BHERMESREERENIRBES
B ENBEERT RIS 25, B M AN E hER
MR, MEGRREA AMAMERNIEFEEORE, R
REREET ROV E PR AN EE: 16 5, ZUEEH
hif o i R E NN A EEEK, FIEL TR, FRBAR
IS 18, 9 ATRATE BLA I8 U1 A9 5 0B 2 %4 T it
R R B R R — XA ERATEA T . RATH
ARMSBT AWM ERAORE, BMEBITA TRITH
BWR,BT,ABRMNXLEHR FEAENIAFET , HERE—F
RERMEECMHAE N R AR, HES —1 Ao

WMRBRIEMEMD B EDLREF T

Rk, RELNBIN L SROBIBRNEE, KL
EEEEENRIBE (BRI STETR L A | %
e A REGFEN RN BRI, £H B AR KR
EHEARAMBRERT RS- ), fRArfE BB,
BRAERRE DR HREF LT ROBFESE
TR AT o

1958 £ 9], MBEHARE =M RAL ST, EEFIbs
ZHI, REFEZRGUT P RAAEEO LB RFE B /M
CGRARWMD, REBEABF 2 IR B0, ARBIH
AR B AR REB LT /G, RR T, By HE LM



5

Fnpue pu OXB

EHKREE, REERHRIARE—THRERABEFTO AL
WHFTHIIL, BREREEBLERD N KASFREE
Fo WhaE, RABOBMAEECRH AT, RHBRBHEZ
MET KRBT =0 RE,@ULEEERE A -6
T, 1958—1961 4F , RE LW —PImAM LT M T =441,
HFFEE AT X — W, B R Z AT R HBE, 1 8 REL
PIIK T SLF SRR (R A YR 60 JT) BR AT B9 IE - Ho
RAEIRER, BRMROKE T, (RESRERIIERE
EFERREEN . ) BB ARNRBRREBIIRERT
SREZH. BMRNE L, QR MEIM F ARCEI/ME
FRGH), ERERFEXREAPHSHINERBRESD
R-BRFB/ICET R —ERBEHNWERCEMUS R
SR REFHAFAEANE—PERROEBTRRT LY
A BX,HER, G 1954 FEF W LW IE RS S
R AEMEIH —EX-BHERER, FRBER LSk,
RAEIEM EALQE T OHAT KROFTRZESHA
ME SFABRAF!?

HULEMIFFERLRE FRIEH MRT R, RR
BRulE] BB AR KA G IBE LA 0] B35 Rtk B8 K
TERABIA .

1982 FRFH, MEFMBE LSBT RTEERZER
ATERR. FRFEAERBRT B8, — 3%
ERHER. REEZR, RPERKE KNS EAMSH
AL, RE ARESE, RIBAOE, REW LR EY AR
------ MEMBRRE R, BREUMBHNTIRESE. WK
BREMRE S MUIRERILSNSE T, &R, REFT%

e




QFmpue pu B

A BERNERSFROREFEL, -~ HARTLRE RS
RASTER, ETR RE ANFHFOREBRETFH, A
At BEHW . EEWEALF HHB NEF - ZEXKER
FIHIRI—#E, IR REILFRR2EIMAREERE P
IR E HRAY . BRRERANFSIXMSRES DL
RAMMARZREAS K, FRBEER—BEHRERH, RH
f&: REMNFRFLRXE, RAMFODNOFEHRT
F R ALK, P S

BZ  BEER, BRAURAKREFHER; 48, AT
BB - HI5E 35

(EXEERER)



Fnpue pu (W3

LEHFNEE—F R

7753

RUACH TR, BEHFR KEE R

FMRARBEWITREAT PR E—#, HELE
HENER, FNKBALENED. REMUREGFWA,E
IRITHE X, REBFHBRELE FRBMEML K ERE,

EEARR, RERB KK RANER G R E
BERERBKR? XWAERMZNH? BRTRBFENR,
HHEEBEEREINRUR. RIFRBEREET R, BRM
RECSRE RERARY KRB QA BE AENEH
FHHTIR, RBER.

—RUh, RTEREN, ZEENEBN - Bk, %
ERSFELE. RENRR - HEEX=AELHHART
SREAFIRSE - ABMFINENES . REFIBEMRFIHR. B
TERP BB ek . BRI LR ERKHMER, XEA
ErRER, NETHERARZ=RAN (BUREN=HE
70 Kokt K e i 9 ) O 28 R FE A4 B IR D 25 060388 1 72 4%




I A
’ Qnpue pu O3

FTE N TIG SR, 23 AR WO B R PR 2 BT (I R T
B 330 20 SRR A1 e , BRAR 180 Bt — VR R A ST AR
A, FHRAKH GRS, EE A AR £, fEX it R
b, B K AR B KA AR B BB, 45— Sh B,
MTIERTE 54 A VA IS ST I, IRIRVRMS . METRE AT 5
Do, EBRESEIE XA H R G RRAES . B9
EHNTRAIRACOTRER. BRES KB REN,
EREERE A, RAOTEAE P, R hRE e
IS B A RO T AR R TR B HON A DR
S — K 20 B EL A 19 8 3 5 TR B 7 19 S A B 7
B, HRTERAAEE R T —F R, HERMNSA, 58
2, 5% WERE AL .

RALH HEME R, IEERHIEA—, RABAS —
MAER BRIGH AR, R —F T WA KM KA
SHEMRRMIE. RACHRR,ZHE —G0RTH, R
AL M AR, EREBENS B RS BOER, R
BAEBT BRI, RI5 TE R T, LS MO 0 R
EHNBEEL, REFERAS, RBZEF, KRR G

R RAVIE T , Bk R R BB 41 £ 25 (85 fze
uf iy ) R 1 S0 ) % 78 0 B 1 39 A o S o g D B i
BOLAH RS, Rt E AT SR T R, 58K M
o, AR R, R B R 1 o U ol o 0
MR B UT . A0 R AL B TSR, A fEEe
RS RS PR,

BB R R LT, RER LA E.



BB RIE - ERMOM EFEE—F R, DAFE
EE WS, XERE - MRFOLE TERES, HXRES
n—HWE EEHCLPHERMHIANMEE—E,

ERIERRLFNAE, BEESESEMEF—F
TR, RBIBIB KB FA N KEFHESESHHGIL
AL B —HFRNEE, BERUN - AEAEE
SR, REEF MW N £25 M, R F kB BRE &, REH
K F A RREE B L KB, < A.OAR1US R
B, RS R T SR, MT AR FRREE,

(& XEERER)

r’””: % 2







¥ k5 R
QCnpue pu (w3

RAEHRRIEIZ)

at - S

T — AN ST AT, 88 2 R — ¥ B TRl
B o b a0 R AR BEAR Hh M RS ALK T 2 T 1880 4R [ &
ORI 393 A BT R ICR KU T B 2R Rt 2 3T 5 ) — 2 0
o R—EXREMEREH - HUREEKHNER, 0H
B FRE A H B85 5t F AT 25 B0 0 o 0 4B T S 2
MCRET A EHZ), R UFRENRESE, (EMBEH S, R
BREXN, XVMHEHRES L THEWREM, K4 RE
ESLEHET “SMEMWRF, BAKE—6" gaxt
%,

R — YN BT KT A LA EAZ)E R
RBAYEE . RITHR 1976 FRKRI LM — K H8. LA
RWHMAH M RE N, REEWE o =D R E B LR S%
R o A2 T oA X, 1967 SEERL F i sk B SR 22 BR , B AL
ARFH . RBMBTIRN, B2 —HEmE AR S HR
25 R e 6 ) B0 R — A B 3 o A 5 R R 6 0




